Date: 10/4/2024
Attendance: 0

Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Jessica Jordan

Guelph 1

Pos

#

Player

SH

Guelph () -vs- McMaster ()
10/4/2024 at Les Prince Field ()

SOG G A MIN

Goals By Period

1 2

Total

Guelph

McMaster

o |

McMaster 1

Pos

#

Player

SH

®

SOG

>

MIN

CENT
ERBA
CK

CENT
RE
MIDF
IELD

CENT
RE
MIDF
IELD

CENT
RE
MIDF
IELD

STRI
KER

CENT
REBA
CK

FULL
BACK

FOR
WAR
D

CENT
RE
MIDF
IELD

GOA
LKEE
PER

GOA
LKEE
PER

FULL
BACK

CENT
ERBA
CK

CENT
ER
MIDF
IELD

STRI
KER

FULL
BACK

CENT
REBA
CK

MIDF
IELD

10

11

14

17

18

21

22

20

23

28

Starters

Noah Obedi

John Greenhough

Anthony Ostrun

Jacob Cabral

Damian Truong

Cole Fernandez

Michael Andoga

Dante Ruddock

Gray Yates

Nicholas Potalivo

Substitutes

Jacob Findlay

Cameron Clack

Peter Bandula

Fergus Pender

Osayuki Ibie

Gianfranco Lopreiato

Peyton Ferdinand

Juliano Campedelli

1 1 0 90

o

34

GK
DEF
MID
FWD
DEF
DEF
FWD
MID
FWD

DEF

MID
DEF
FWD
DEF
GK
MID
MID

10
11
12
15
17
20
22
23

w

18
24
31
33

Starters
Ethan Cagalj
Evan Mitchell
Jacobo Cordon Cruz
Amir Shirazi
Damiano Refosco
Matthew Paiva
Sachin Sargeant
Mohamed Alshakman
Domenico Folino
Brayal Khan
Jameel Durhan

Substitutes

Shruthik Sivakumar
Imran Veljii

Cristian Alfieri
Josiah Bethune
Martin Enright
Romain Sordet

Carl Masrajian

OOk, NOFKKEDBDMNOO

O OO OO Oo

OO0 O0OO0ODO0OoO+~-NH+HOO
OO O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO -+ oo

90
82
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
63
90

OO+ OOOOoOOOoOOoOo

O O O o

27
0

Totals

# Goalkeepers

12

IO OO OO OO
IO O OO OoOOoO o

IO O OO oo o

990

Minutes GA Saves

1

Ethan Cagalj

90:00

1 7

Totals

# Goalkeepers

12

990

Minutes GA Saves

22 Nicholas Potalivo

90:00 1 3

Totals

1 3

Totals

1 7



Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Guelph 6 12 Guelph 1 2 3
McMaster 6 6 12 McMaster 1 0 1
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Guelph 2 1 3 Guelph 2 5 7
McMaster 4 3 7 McMaster 0 0 0
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

MCMA
11:35 STER Jacobo Cordon Cruz Domenico Folino *

L

90:00 H Cole Fernandez Gianfranco Lopreiato o

Cautions and Ejections: 52:09 (YELLOW), #8 Anthony Ostrun (GUELPH) 73:30 (YELLOW), #9 Osayuki Ibie (GUELPH) 80:12 (YELLOW),
#4 Evan Mitchell (MCMASTER)



Play By Play

Time Team Play

0:00 MCMASTER Ethan Cagalj at goalie for McMaster.
0:00 GUELPH Nicholas Potalivo at goalie for Guelph.
-- GUELPH Foul on Guelph.

9:11 MCMASTER Shot by McMaster Amir Shirazi, Save (by goalie) Nicholas Potalivo.

11:35 MCMASTER GOAL by McMaster Jacobo Cordon Cruz (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Domenico Folino
Guelph 0, McMaster 1

-- MCMASTER  *

14:03 MCMASTER Shot by McMaster Jacobo Cordon Cruz, Wide.

14:37 MCMASTER Corner kick by McMaster Damiano Refosco [14:37].

16:12 MCMASTER Shot by McMaster Amir Shirazi, Save (by goalie) Nicholas Potalivo.

18:49 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Anthony Ostrun, Blocked.
19:44 GUELPH Corner kick by Guelph Gianfranco Lopreiato [19:44].
28:23 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Jacob Cabral, Save (by goalie) Ethan Cagalj.

29:24 MCMASTER Shot by McMaster Amir Shirazi, Wide.
32:27 MCMASTER Shot by McMaster Mohamed Alshakman, Wide.

36:42 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Gianfranco Lopreiato, Wide.

40:36 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Jacob Cabral, Save (by goalie) Ethan Cagalj.

-- GUELPH Foul on Guelph.

42:01 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Gray Yates, Save (by goalie) Ethan Cagalj.

43:58 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Gianfranco Lopreiato, Save (by goalie) Ethan Cagalj.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

For Guelph: #4 Noah Obedi, #6 Fergus Pender, #8 Anthony Ostrun, #9 Osayuki Ibie, #10 Jacob Cabral, #14 Cole
Fernandez, #18 Dante Ruddock, #20 Gianfranco Lopreiato, #21 Gray Yates, #22 Nicholas Potalivo, #23 Peyton
45:00 GUELPH Ferdinand.

52:09 GUELPH Yellow card on Guelph Anthony Ostrun.

54:00 MCMASTER Shot by McMaster Damiano Refosco, Save (by goalie) Nicholas Potalivo.
-- GUELPH Foul on Guelph.

55:53 GUELPH Guelph substitution: Juliano Campedelli for Anthony Ostrun.
57:15 GUELPH Corner kick by Guelph Gianfranco Lopreiato [57:15].

58:12 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Dante Ruddock, High.

60:17 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Gray Yates, Save (by goalie) Ethan Cagalj.
61:14 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Osayuki Ibie, Blocked.

-- GUELPH Foul on Guelph.

63:24 MCMASTER McMaster substitution: Romain Sordet for Brayal Khan.

-- GUELPH Foul on Guelph.

65:37 GUELPH Corner kick by Guelph Peyton Ferdinand [65:37].

73:30 GUELPH Yellow card on Guelph Osayuki Ibie.

76:59 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Dante Ruddock, Save (by goalie) Ethan Cagalj.
77:45 MCMASTER Shot by McMaster Domenico Folino, High.

-- GUELPH Foul on Guelph.

80:12 MCMASTER  Yellow card on McMaster Evan Mitchell.

81:40 MCMASTER McMaster substitution: Imran Veljii for Evan Mitchell.

83:44 MCMASTER Shot by McMaster Matthew Paiva, Hit Crossbar.

-- GUELPH Foul on Guelph.

85:40 MCMASTER Shot by McMaster Mohamed Alshakman, High.

87:27 MCMASTER Shot by McMaster Amir Shirazi, Blocked.

90:00 MCMASTER McMaster substitution: Josiah Bethune for Domenico Folino.

90:00 MCMASTER McMaster substitution: Shruthik Sivakumar for Mohamed Alshakman.

90:00 MCMASTER Shot by McMaster Romain Sordet, Wide.

90:00 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Osayuki Ibie, Save (by goalie) Ethan Cagalj.

90:00 GUELPH GOAL by Guelph Cole Fernandez, Assist by Gianfranco Lopreiato
Guelph 1, McMaster 1

-- GUELPH *



