Guelph () -vs- McMaster () 10/4/2024 at Les Prince Field ()

Date: 10/4/2024 Attendance: 0 Stadium: Officials: Scorer, Jessica Jordan

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Guelph	0	1	1
McMaster	1	0	1

Guelph 1

Pos	#	Player	SH S	OG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters					
CENT ERBA CK	4	Noah Obedi	0	0	0	0	90
CENT RE MIDF	_						
CENT RE	5	John Greenhough	0	0	0	0	90
MIDF IELD	8	Anthony Ostrun	1	0	0	0	56
CENT RE MIDF IELD	10	Jacob Cabral	2	2	0	0	90
STRI			_				
CENT REBA	11	Damian Truong	0	0	0	0	45
CK	14	Cole Fernandez	1	1	1	0	90
FULL BACK	17	Michael Andoga	0	0	0	0	45
FOR WAR D	18	Dante Ruddock	2	1	0	0	90
CENT RE MIDF							
IELD GOA	21	Gray Yates	2	2	0	0	90
LKEE PER	22	Nicholas Potalivo	0	0	0	0	90
		Substitutes					
GOA LKEE PER	1	Jacob Findlay	0	0	0	0	0
FULL BACK	2	Cameron Clack	0	0	0	0	0
CENT ERBA CK	3	Peter Bandula	0	0	0	0	0
CENT ER MIDF							
IELD	6	Fergus Pender	0	0	0	0	45
STRI KER	9	Osayuki Ibie	2	1	0	0	45
FULL BACK	20	Gianfranco Lopreiato	2	1	0	1	45
CENT REBA CK	23	Peyton Ferdinand	0	0	0	0	45
MIDF IELD	28	Juliano Campedelli	0	0	0	0	34
		Totals	12	8	1	1	990

	 	_		_		4
IV	v	а	st	e	r	

Pos	#	Player	SH S	OG	G	Α	MIN	
		Starters						
GK	1	Ethan Cagalj	0	0	0	0	90	
DEF	4	Evan Mitchell	0	0	0	0	82	
MID	6	Jacobo Cordon Cruz	2	1	1	0	90	
FWD	10	Amir Shirazi	4	2	0	0	90	
DEF	11	Damiano Refosco	1	1	0	0	90	
DEF	12	Matthew Paiva	1	0	0	0	90	
FWD	15	Sachin Sargeant	0	0	0	0	90	
MID	17	Mohamed Alshakman	2	0	0	0	90	
FWD	20	Domenico Folino	1	0	0	1	90	
D	22	Brayal Khan	0	0	0	0	63	
DEF	23	Jameel Durhan	0	0	0	0	90	
		Substitutes						
MID	2	Shruthik Sivakumar	0	0	0	0	0	
DEF	3	Imran Veljii	0	0	0	0	8	
FWD	9	Cristian Alfieri	0	0	0	0	0	
DEF	18	Josiah Bethune	0	0	0	0	0	
GK	24	Martin Enright	0	0	0	0	0	
MID	31	Romain Sordet	1	0	0	0	27	
MID	33	Carl Masrajian	0	0	0	0	0	
		Totals	12	4	1	1	990	

_	#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
	1	Ethan Cagalj	90:00	1	7
Ī		Totals		1	7

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	<u>GA</u>	Saves
22	Nicholas Potalivo	90:00	1	3
	Totals		1	3

Shots By Period	1	2	Total	Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Guelph	6	6	12	Guelph	1	2	3
McMaster	6	6	12	McMaster	1	0	1
Saves By Period				Fouls By Period			
Guelph	2	1	3	Guelph	2	5	7
McMaster	4	3	7	McMaster	0	0	0

Scoring Summary

_	Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
	11:35	MCMA STER	Jacobo Cordon Cruz	Domenico Folino	*
	90:00	GUELP H	Cole Fernandez	Gianfranco Lopreiato	*

Cautions and Ejections: 52:09 (YELLOW), #8 Anthony Ostrun (GUELPH) 73:30 (YELLOW), #9 Osayuki Ibie (GUELPH) 80:12 (YELLOW), #4 Evan Mitchell (MCMASTER)

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
0:00	MCMASTER	Ethan Cagalj at goalie for McMaster.
0:00	GUELPH	Nicholas Potalivo at goalie for Guelph.
	GUELPH	Foul on Guelph.
9:11	MCMASTER	Shot by McMaster Amir Shirazi, Save (by goalie) Nicholas Potalivo.
11:35	MCMASTER	GOAL by McMaster Jacobo Cordon Cruz (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Domenico Folino
		Guelph 0, McMaster 1
	MCMASTER	*
14:03	MCMASTER	Shot by McMaster Jacobo Cordon Cruz, Wide.
14:37	MCMASTER	Corner kick by McMaster Damiano Refosco [14:37].
16:12	MCMASTER	Shot by McMaster Amir Shirazi, Save (by goalie) Nicholas Potalivo.
18:49	GUELPH	Shot by Guelph Anthony Ostrun, Blocked.
19:44	GUELPH	Corner kick by Guelph Gianfranco Lopreiato [19:44].
28:23	GUELPH	Shot by Guelph Jacob Cabral, Save (by goalie) Ethan Cagalj.
29:24	MCMASTER	Shot by McMaster Amir Shirazi, Wide.
32:27	MCMASTER	Shot by McMaster Mohamed Alshakman, Wide.
36:42	GUELPH	Shot by Guelph Gianfranco Lopreiato, Wide.
40:36	GUELPH	Shot by Guelph Jacob Cabral, Save (by goalie) Ethan Cagalj.
	GUELPH	Foul on Guelph.
42:01	GUELPH	Shot by Guelph Gray Yates, Save (by goalie) Ethan Cagalj.
	GUELPH	Shot by Guelph Gianfranco Lopreiato, Save (by goalie) Ethan Cagalj.
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
		For Guelph: #4 Noah Obedi, #6 Fergus Pender, #8 Anthony Ostrun, #9 Osayuki Ibie, #10 Jacob Cabral, #14 Cole Fernandez, #18 Dante Ruddock, #20 Gianfranco Lopreiato, #21 Gray Yates, #22 Nicholas Potalivo, #23 Peyton
45:00	GUELPH	Ferdinand.
52:09	GUELPH	Yellow card on Guelph Anthony Ostrun.
54:00	MCMASTER	Shot by McMaster Damiano Refosco, Save (by goalie) Nicholas Potalivo.
	GUELPH	Foul on Guelph.
55:53	GUELPH	Guelph substitution: Juliano Campedelli for Anthony Ostrun.
57:15	GUELPH	Corner kick by Guelph Gianfranco Lopreiato [57:15].
58:12	GUELPH	Shot by Guelph Dante Ruddock, High.
60:17	GUELPH	Shot by Guelph Gray Yates, Save (by goalie) Ethan Cagalj.
61:14	GUELPH	Shot by Guelph Osayuki Ibie, Blocked.
	GUELPH	Foul on Guelph.
63:24	MCMASTER	McMaster substitution: Romain Sordet for Brayal Khan.
	GUELPH	Foul on Guelph.
65:37	GUELPH	Corner kick by Guelph Peyton Ferdinand [65:37].
73:30	GUELPH	Yellow card on Guelph Osayuki Ibie.
76:59	GUELPH	Shot by Guelph Dante Ruddock, Save (by goalie) Ethan Cagalj.
77:45	MCMASTER	Shot by McMaster Domenico Folino, High.
	GUELPH	Foul on Guelph.
80:12	MCMASTER	Yellow card on McMaster Evan Mitchell.
81:40	MCMASTER	McMaster substitution: Imran Veljii for Evan Mitchell.
83:44	MCMASTER	Shot by McMaster Matthew Paiva, Hit Crossbar.
	GUELPH	Foul on Guelph.
85:40	MCMASTER	Shot by McMaster Mohamed Alshakman, High.
87:27	MCMASTER	Shot by McMaster Amir Shirazi, Blocked.
90:00	MCMASTER	McMaster substitution: Josiah Bethune for Domenico Folino.
90:00	MCMASTER	McMaster substitution: Shruthik Sivakumar for Mohamed Alshakman.
90:00	MCMASTER	Shot by McMaster Romain Sordet, Wide.
	GUELPH	Shot by Guelph Osayuki Ibie, Save (by goalie) Ethan Cagalj.
90:00	GUELPH	GOAL by Guelph Cole Fernandez, Assist by Gianfranco Lopreiato
		Guelph 1, McMaster 1
	CUELDU	ate.

-- GUELPH *